

Misc Execution 283 of 2018

Order dated 01/09/2023

Today is fixed for payment.

Both sides files hazira.

Online payment of Rs. 5,000/- made. Let the receipt be kept with the record.

Petitioner files a petition for arrear interim maintenance since September 2022 to August 2023 be kept with the record.

Fix 03.10.2023 for payment and filing statement of account by both the parties.

D/C by me.

J.M. 3rd Court, Howrah

*Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court,
Howrah,*