

Misc Execution 283 of 2018

Order dated -03.10.2023

Today is fixed for payment and filing statements accounts by both parties.

Both the parties have filed haziras along with statements of accounts after service the copy of same to the other side. Let the same be kept with the record.

OP has prayed for time for filing statements of accounts by filing a petition on the ground of Ld. Advocate which is considered and allowed.

Online payment of Rs. 5,000/- is made. Let the receipt be kept with the record.

Fix 03-11-2023 for OP must submit statements of accounts and payment.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
Class

3rd Court, Howrah
(JO Code WB01187)

Judicial Magistrate, 1st

3rd Court, Howrah
(JO Code WB01187)